OP \$565.00 7517797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM607904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Severn Peanut Company, Inc.		09/28/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	901 W. Trade Street	
Internal Address:	Mailcode: NC1-026-05-03	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Serial Number: Serial Number:	75177973 74106465	FINEST FROM THE FIELDS
Serial Number:	74106465	
	7+100+00	FOWLER'S FAMOUS
Serial Number:	78661500	FOWLER'S FAMOUS
Serial Number:	78525785	GOURMET ROAST
Serial Number:	73087683	GARY'S
Serial Number:	75160347	HAMPTON FARMS
Serial Number:	85970242	HAMPTON FARMS
Serial Number:	86271611	HAMPTON FARMS
Serial Number:	86273077	HAMPTON FARMS
Serial Number:	86272071	HAMPTON FARMS
Serial Number:	74207627	JIMBO'S JUMBOS
Serial Number:	86936920	NATURALLY MORE
Serial Number:	78410679	NATURALLY MORE
Serial Number:	73509957	NUTS D'VINE
Serial Number:	78224232	POWERBUTTER
Serial Number:	78661504	PUSHIN' THE CREAM OF THE CROP
Serial Number:	77758556	READY, ROAST, EAT!
Serial Number:	90175303	READY, ROAST, EAT!

<u> TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0713

900579350

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88905280	STONE CREEK
Serial Number:	85581911	WILDERNUTS
Serial Number:	88734047	WILDERNUTS
Serial Number:	78661488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Attention: R.Chaffin, Esq. (Saltrick)
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Chaffin
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Chaffin
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=USPTO - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=USPTO - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=USPTO - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=USPTO - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=USPTO - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 28, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark application.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature pages follow]

136089930

Very truly yours,

MEHERRIN AGRICULTURAL & CHEMICAL COMPANY,

a North Carolina corporation

Name: G. Dallas Barnes, Jr.

Title: President

Address:

P.O. Box 200

Severn, NC 27877

SEVERN PEANUT COMPANY, INC.,

a North Carolina corporation

Ву:___

Name: G. Dallas Barnes, Jr.

Title: President

Address:

P.O. Box 710

Severn, NC 27877

WINSTON WEAVER CO., INC.,

a North Carolina corporation

Name: G. Dallas Barnes, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Address:

P.O. Box 200

Severn, NC 27877

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Melson Mullis

Name: Melissa Mullis

Title: Assistant Vice President

Address: 900 W. Trade Street

> Mailcode: NC1-026-05-03 Charlotte, NC 28255

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Owner: Meherrin Agricultural & Chemical Company

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
FIBERMASTER	85744026	4342301
SOUTHERN HARVEST	85743972	4446232
TRI-LINK	88840707	6168432

Owner: Severn Peanut Company, Inc.

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
FINEST FROM THE FIELDS	75177973	2168393
FOWLER'S FAMOUS (Stylized)	74106465	1671902
FOWLER'S FAMOUS	78661500	3271612
GOURMET ROAST	78525785	3216625
GARY'S	73087683	1059458
HAMPTON FARMS	75160347	2133389
HAMPTON FARMS (Stylized)	85970242	5166662
HAMPTON FARMS (Class 29)	86271611	5000928
HAMPTON FARMS (Class 30)	86273077	5000929
HAMPTON FARMS (Class 31)	86272071	5015412
JIMBO'S JUMBOS	74207627	1716108
NATURALLY MORE	86936920	5063765
NATURALLY MORE	78410679	2946210

SCHEDULE I TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
NUTS D'VINE	73509957	1381640
POWERBUTTER	78224232	2844069
PUSHIN' THE CREAM OF THE CROP	78661504	3106602
READY, ROAST, EAT!	77758556	3739468
READY, ROAST, EAT!	90175303	(pending)
STONE CREEK	88905280	(pending)
WILDERNUTS (Class 29)	85581911	4234034
WILDERNUTS (Class 31)	88734047	(pending)
Peanut Man Design (Stylized)	78661488	3106600

Owner: Winston Weaver Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 11/10/2020

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
WEAVER	88208313	6026566
WEAVER	88208326	6026567

SCHEDULE I TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS